900237270 10/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		110/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patrick Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	107 W. Franklin Street
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46516
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3868546	SUDDEN CHANGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172371216

Email: Sarah.Herendeen@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah B. Herendeen

Address Line 1: 300 N Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 2: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B045198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah B. Herendeen
Signature:	/Sarah B. Herendeen/

900237270 TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0279 OP \$40.00 3868546

Date:	10/30/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Document (2)#page1.tif source=Document (2)#page2.tif source=Document (2)#page3.tif source=Document (2)#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 23rd day of October, 2012, by Wells Fargo

Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent ("Wells"), in favor of

Patrick Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademark listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31,

2011, made by Company in favor of Wells.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4596527v1 10/25/2012 1:59 PM

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Laun Midnes

Name: USUNA MINAT

Title: MCE PRESIDENT

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Patrick Industries, Inc.	USA	Sudden Change	3868546	10/26/10

Trade Names

Patrick Industries

Custom Vinyls

Adorn

Interior Components Plus

Gravure Ink

Patrick Distribution

Quest Audio Video

Sun Adhesives

Midwest Laminating

American Hardwoods

Nickell Enterprises

Patrick Metals

ILC Products

Patrick Moulding

Mobilcraft

Harlan Machinery

Patrick Door

Adorn of Indiana

Bristol Laminating

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

Development and Trademark License Agreement, by and between Rockford Corporation and Patrick Industries, Inc., as amended by that certain Amendment 1 to Development and

License Agreement and Amendment 2 to Development and License Agreement dated as of April 26, 2010.

Asset Transfer Agreement, by and between Estone Digital and Patrick Industries, Inc., dated as of December 7, 2009.

RECORDED: 10/30/2012